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As regards the pulp and paper plant 11 det<li led pro.iect r<'port has bel'l1 prep,'.red l,y the National Inciu,trial Development Corporation and it i, under exnminatio'l of the Government in con!;ultntion with \·~rious agcncie~.

ThE' project re!lOrt ('n\'isa~{'s a Dulp ann pn'){'r "Innt with a cap"city of 2no tonoes !ler dRY <11 an estimated cost of R,. :l:; to -10 eror('s.

Full capacity of A.I.R.. 1m!)).,) not
UUlire:l owinr: to slH)rta~:,e of Power

1i03~. SHRI N. TOMEN SINGH: Will the Minster of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING he !Jleased to state.

(n) ",he-i'll'!' C;o\'('rnml"'llt ;.Ir(' nw;-!r{"

that the Im!1h:l1 St:ltion of All Inr!":!
Radio utilize its full e;on,ei1:: of :;0
K.W. owin~ to shorta~e of power supply ex-cent on rare occ[lsions. then·b:.'
('~ll1sing imnH'nsf' dissCltisfaciion and annr)y;tn('e 10 i1s listt'JJers; and

(hI if so. \\'h"t slC'tls :ut' heinf~ t~ke'"l
10 remove thO:, r~jmculh<)

TIm DF-PUTY MINISTER IN TIlE rvllNISTRV OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SJlRI DIIARAM
ElR SINHA): (a) and (b). Brcak­
dnwns in pawl-':- sUD!11:v were hi~h UP­ to .July 1!172. The "osition has since improved considera1llv. However, in order to ensure an entin'ly reliable and stahle power sU!1oly. ste!ls are under examination for 8 roviding an exclusive !)OWfr ~\l!lply f('cdcr for the transmitter.

Automatic Exchan~e ill Impha)

60:l6. SHRI N. TOMBI SING'I: Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS he pleased to state:

(a) whelher Government have taken any steps to set U!l an automatic Exc'lange in place of the present one in Imphal:

(bi if so, the broad outlines thereof; a.nd

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICA­
TIONS (SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA):
(" I V"'. Sir. It j, nro.,osed to set up "n aulomatic cxchan:::€' in place of the present manu,,1 exchan.ge at Im­
ph a!.

(b) The equipment for this purpose has heen allotted for manufacture in th" U)74-7o pro:,ramme of LT.!. The
Exchange with an initial capacity of 1 fiOn lines is likely to be commissioned durin~ the financial year 1976-77.

(e) DO(>, not arisE' in vi"w of repliea
10 (al and (1)).

He,e:"ution for SdJedu)',! Castes ano Sehl'd!Lierl Tribe, in JJelhi Administration. Delhi Munkipal COl'poratlon and

N.D.M.£'.

fif):17. SHRI T. SOHAN LAL: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleriS'!ci to stale:

(a) whelher 111(\ fPservaticlls for "ofJUnintnlPnt to GovPfnment sf'rvires in J'('spect of Scheduled Castes and Scl1l'duled Tribes fire being enforced in the Delhi Administration, Dl'lhi I\lunicipal Cnrnora,iol1 anrl N.D.M.e.
"nd

:1) if so. the number of vaids rClass II posts) in the Ayurvedic and Unani side of (he Heal'h /Jcp"rtment. and ho" many Scheduled C,,"tes and Schrrllllec<l Trihes candidates have been appointeo during th" last three years in these Organisations'?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER' IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAlRb
(SHRI F. H. MOHSIN): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) (i) No post of Vaid (Class II)

exists under Delhi Administration.

(ii) Fourteen !Josts of Vaids (Clas<
Tt) have been filled in during the last three vears (1970, 1971 and 1972) in
the M~nici!Jal Cor~)or.ation of Delh;.
Out of these, one 90st has been filled in by the Scheduled Ca,te. Thes~

posts have been filled in on ad-hoc basis from departmental candidates according to seniority and qualifications. The only Scheduled Caste candidate who fulfilled the qualifications according to seniority. was appointed to the post.

(iii) There are five posts of Ayurvedic Vaids in the New Delhi Municipal Committee. Only three posls wer~
filled in during the last three years, out of which one po,t was reserved for Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribes.
Only one canrlidate. belonging to the Scheduled Caste, applied for the post and as he did not fulfill the pre,criber!
qualifications. his candidature was not considered.

Bonus to Employees of Coir Board

GO:lB. SHRI C. K. CHANDRAPPAN:
Will the Minisler of INDUSTRIAL DE­
VELOPMENT AND SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY be vleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 4567 on 15th December, 1972 regarding meelin,g of Coir Board reo garding payment of Bonus and state:

(a) whether Government have taken a final decision of grant financial sanction to Coir Board for givino:: Bonus to its employees;

(b) whether the employ"es of the Coffee Board are ,given bonu,; and

(c) if so, the reasons for not givin~
honus to the employees of the COif
Board?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DE­
VELOPMENT (SHRI ZIAUR RAH­
MAN ANSARI): (a) to (c). The question of giving bonus to the employep.s of the Coir Board is still under the consideration of the Government.
Eligible employees or the Colfee Board are given bonus.

Facilities for Small Units

60:m. SHRI C. K. CHANDRAPPAN:
Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DE­
VELOPMENT AND SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) wheth('r the attention of Government has been drawn to the news item appearing in the 'Hindustan Standard' (Calcutta) dated the 6th March, I U73 under the headino:: "Small units continue to cry for facilities";
and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government therelo?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DE­
VELOPMENT (SHRI ZIAUR RAHMAN
ANSARI): (a) Y('s, Sir.

(b) The availability of raw materials anr! 01 her facilities to small scale industrialist units has been continuou;;l.,· on thl' increa;;e. Steps are, however, being taken to improve the position further.

Activities of C.I.A.

6040. SHRI S. M. BANERJEE: Will the Minis!('r of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to stale:

(a) what further steps have been taken to eliminate the C.I.A. activities throughout the country; and

(b) whether cultUl-al organizations receiving money from C.I.A. are likely to be dosed down and if not, the reasons for the same?

THE DEPUTY MINUnER IN THE
MINISTRY OF BmlIE AFFAIRS
(SIJRI F. H. MOHSIN.~: (a) Government maintain a conUnuous watch over such activities. The disclosure, however, of informat'ion which Gov-

